

PS&E JOB NO : 10A060 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008142 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3642
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 MILITARY RD VIC TO AUBURN
 BLACK DIAMOND RD I/C VIC - PAVING
 10A060 (REV. 5-03-2011)
 PROJECT : NH-0018(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 TUCCI & SONS, INC. ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOPERS MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA
 4224 WALLER RD E 6819 S 228TH ST 400 VALLEY AVE NE
 KENT WA 98032-2961
 TACOMA WA 984431099 TUKWILA WA 981382050 PUYALLUP WA 983722516
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-2.13 %			-39.36 %		-20.21 %
			94,000.00	92,000.00	-2,000.00	57,000.00	-37,000.00	75,000.00	-19,000.00	
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			-69.97 %			-34.16 %		-54.49 %
			43,290.00	13,000.00	-30,290.00	28,500.00	-14,790.00	19,700.00	-23,590.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-2.86 %			5.71 %		-2.86 %
	4420.0000		3.5000	3.4000	-0.1000	3.7000	0.2000	3.4000	-0.1000	
			15,470.00	15,028.00	-442.00	16,354.00	884.00	15,028.00	-442.00	
GRADING										
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			-32.50 %			-26.11 %		-40.83 %
	3594.0000		18.0000	12.1500	-5,850.00	13.3000	-4,700.00	10.6500	-7,350.00	
			64,692.00	43,667.10	-21,024.90	47,800.20	-16,891.80	38,276.10	-26,415.90	
SURFACING										
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			61.11 %			122.22 %		110.28 %
	781.0000		18.0000	29.0000	11,000.00	40.0000	22,000.00	37.8500	19,000.00	
			14,058.00	22,649.00	8,591.00	31,240.00	17,182.00	29,560.85	15,502.85	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
6	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,427.40	4,427.40	0.00	4,427.40	0.00	4,427.40	0.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
7	CRACK SEALING	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	4,000.00	0.00	4,000.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A060 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008142 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3642
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 MILITARY RD VIC TO AUBURN
 BLACK DIAMOND RD I/C VIC - PAVING
 10A060 (REV. 5-03-2011)
 PROJECT : NH-0018(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELO 6819 S 228TH ST KENT WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	15271.0000	S.Y.	2.8000	4.0000	42.86 %	42,758.80	5.7000	103.57 %	5.2000
9	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22								
	920.4000	TON	125.0000	110.0000	-12.00 %	115,050.00	95.0000	-24.00 %	89.0000
10	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22								
	3509.0000	TON	82.0000	80.0000	-2.44 %	287,738.00	80.0000	-2.44 %	74.5000
11	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			12,078.59	12,078.59			12,078.59		12,078.59
12	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			8,051.06	8,051.06			8,051.06		8,051.06
13	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL								
	54.0000	L.F.	35.0000	75.0000	114.29 %	1,890.00	82.0000	134.29 %	75.0000
			1,890.00	4,050.00	2,160.00		4,428.00	2,538.00	4,050.00
14	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			-7.00	-7.00			-7.00		-7.00
15	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			-9.00	-9.00			-9.00		-9.00
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
16	ESC LEAD								
	18.0000	DAY	125.0000	50.0000	-60.00 %	2,250.00	332.0000	165.60 %	50.0000
			2,250.00	900.00	-1,350.00		5,976.00	3,726.00	900.00
17	INLET PROTECTION								
	19.0000	EACH	75.0000	81.0000	8.00 %	1,425.00	76.0000	1.33 %	92.0000
			1,425.00	1,539.00	114.00		1,444.00	19.00	1,748.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A060 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008142 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3642
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 MILITARY RD VIC TO AUBURN
 BLACK DIAMOND RD I/C VIC - PAVING
 10A060 (REV. 5-03-2011)
 PROJECT : NH-0018(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 TUCCI & SONS, INC. ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOPERS MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA
 4224 WALLER RD E 6819 S 228TH ST 400 VALLEY AVE NE
 KENT WA 98032-2961
 TACOMA WA 984431099 TUKWILA WA 981382050 PUYALLUP WA 983722516
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
18	STREET CLEANING									
	90.0000	HR	125.0000	120.0000	-4.00 %	125,000.00	120,000.00	-4.00 %	105.0000	-16.00 %
			11,250.00	10,800.00	-450.00	14,580.00	3,330.00	9,450.00	-1,800.00	
19	COMPOST SOCK									
	4883.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.5000	10.00 %	24,415.00	26,856.50	2,441.50	6.4000	28.00 %
			24,415.00	26,856.50	2,441.50	29,298.00	4,883.00	31,251.20	6,836.20	
20	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %					0.00 %
			4,500.00	4,500.00		4,500.00		4,500.00		
21	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	4883.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.3000	-23.33 %	14,649.00	11,230.90	-3,418.10	3.0000	0.00 %
			14,649.00	11,230.90	-3,418.10	14,649.00	0.00	14,649.00	0.00	
TRAFFIC										
22	EXTRUDED CURB									
	1950.0000	L.F.	7.0000	6.0000	-14.29 %	13,650.00	11,700.00	-1,950.00	6.0000	-14.29 %
			13,650.00	11,700.00	-1,950.00	11,700.00	-1,950.00	11,700.00	-1,950.00	
23	PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB									
	977.0000	L.F.	22.0000	20.0000	-9.09 %	21,494.00	19,540.00	-1,954.00	20.0000	-9.09 %
			21,494.00	19,540.00	-1,954.00	14,166.50	-7,327.50	19,540.00	-1,954.00	
24	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB									
	600.0000	L.F.	36.0000	20.0000	-44.44 %	21,600.00	12,000.00	-9,600.00	20.0000	-44.44 %
			21,600.00	12,000.00	-9,600.00	6,300.00	-15,300.00	12,000.00	-9,600.00	
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST									
	3695.0000	L.F.	34.5000	25.1000	-27.25 %	127,477.50	92,744.50	-34,733.00	25.1000	-27.25 %
			127,477.50	92,744.50	-34,733.00	92,744.50	-34,733.00	92,744.50	-34,733.00	
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	633.0000	L.F.	25.0000	21.4500	-14.20 %	15,825.00	13,577.85	-2,247.15	21.4500	-14.20 %
			15,825.00	13,577.85	-2,247.15	13,926.00	-1,899.00	13,577.85	-2,247.15	
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21									
	6.0000	EACH	2,530.0000	2,315.0000	-8.50 %	15,180.00	13,890.00	-1,290.00	2,315.0000	-8.50 %
			15,180.00	13,890.00	-1,290.00	14,400.00	-780.00	13,890.00	-1,290.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A060 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008142 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3642
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 MILITARY RD VIC TO AUBURN
 BLACK DIAMOND RD I/C VIC - PAVING
 10A060 (REV. 5-03-2011)
 PROJECT : NH-0018(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 TUCCI & SONS, INC. ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOPERS MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA
 4224 WALLER RD E 6819 S 228TH ST 400 VALLEY AVE NE
 KENT WA 98032-2961
 TACOMA WA 984431099 TUKWILA WA 981382050 PUYALLUP WA 983722516
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC											
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL										
	8.0000	EACH	2,530.0000	1,865.0000	-26.28 %	1,900.0000	-24.90 %	1,865.0000	-26.28 %		
			20,240.00	14,920.00	-5,320.00	15,200.00	-5,040.00	14,920.00	-5,320.00		
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10										
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	670.0000	-33.00 %	380.0000	-62.00 %	670.0000	-33.00 %		
			1,000.00	670.00	-330.00	380.00	-620.00	670.00	-330.00		
30	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER										
	745.0000	L.F.	10.0000	7.9500	-20.50 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	7.9500	-20.50 %		
			7,450.00	5,922.75	-1,527.25	5,960.00	-1,490.00	5,922.75	-1,527.25		
31	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)										
	3.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	2,500.0000	-50.00 %	500.0000	-90.00 %	6,000.0000	20.00 %		
			15,000.00	7,500.00	-7,500.00	1,500.00	-13,500.00	18,000.00	3,000.00		
32	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)										
	135.0000	HR	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00 %	42.0000	-16.00 %	47.0000	-6.00 %		
			6,750.00	6,075.00	-675.00	5,670.00	-1,080.00	6,345.00	-405.00		
33	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)										
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00			
34	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST										
	89.0000	EACH	30.0000	45.0000	50.00 %	46.0000	53.33 %	28.4500	-5.17 %		
			2,670.00	4,005.00	1,335.00	4,094.00	1,424.00	2,532.05	-137.95		
35	PLASTIC LINE										
	12718.0000	L.F.	1.2000	1.0500	-12.50 %	1.0500	-12.50 %	1.0500	-12.50 %		
			15,261.60	13,353.90	-1,907.70	13,353.90	-1,907.70	13,353.90	-1,907.70		
36	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE										
	5116.0000	L.F.	3.0000	1.7000	-43.33 %	1.8000	-40.00 %	1.7000	-43.33 %		
			15,348.00	8,697.20	-6,650.80	9,208.80	-6,139.20	8,697.20	-6,650.80		
37	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE										
	52.0000	L.F.	4.0000	4.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	0.00 %		
			208.00	208.00	0.00	208.00	0.00	208.00	0.00		
38	PLASTIC WIDE LINE										
	991.0000	L.F.	5.0000	2.3900	-52.20 %	2.5000	-50.00 %	2.4000	-52.00 %		
			4,955.00	2,368.49	-2,586.51	2,477.50	-2,477.50	2,378.40	-2,576.60		

PS&E JOB NO : 10A060 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008142 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3642
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 MILITARY RD VIC TO AUBURN
 BLACK DIAMOND RD I/C VIC - PAVING
 10A060 (REV. 5-03-2011)
 PROJECT : NH-0018(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELO 6819 S 228TH ST KENT WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
39	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	74.0000	L.F.	9.0000	13.7500	52.78 %	14.0000	55.56 %	13.7500	52.78 %	
			666.00	1,017.50	351.50	1,036.00	370.00	1,017.50	351.50	
40	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	14.0000	EACH	150.0000	110.0000	-26.67 %	115.0000	-23.33 %	110.0000	-26.67 %	
			2,100.00	1,540.00	-560.00	1,610.00	-490.00	1,540.00	-560.00	
41	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER									
	12.0000	EACH	70.0000	100.0000	42.86 %	108.0000	54.29 %	100.0000	42.86 %	
			840.00	1,200.00	360.00	1,296.00	456.00	1,200.00	360.00	
42	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	18.0000	EACH	30.0000	23.0000	-23.33 %	24.0000	-20.00 %	23.0000	-23.33 %	
			540.00	414.00	-126.00	432.00	-108.00	414.00	-126.00	
43	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1									
	0.4000	HUND	300.0000	320.0000	6.67 %	330.0000	10.00 %	320.0000	6.67 %	
			120.00	128.00	8.00	132.00	12.00	128.00	8.00	
44	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	1.6200	HUND	550.0000	320.0000	-41.82 %	330.0000	-40.00 %	320.0000	-41.82 %	
			891.00	518.40	-372.60	534.60	-356.40	518.40	-372.60	
45	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	29294.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.1500	-25.00 %	0.2000	0.00 %	0.4000	100.00 %	
			5,858.80	4,394.10	-1,464.70	5,858.80	0.00	11,717.60	5,858.80	
46	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			8.56 %		-2.73 %		8.56 %	
			57,570.00	62,500.00	4,930.00	56,000.00	-1,570.00	62,500.00	4,930.00	
47	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM									
		L.S.			-55.56 %		-57.78 %		-55.56 %	
			9,000.00	4,000.00	-5,000.00	3,800.00	-5,200.00	4,000.00	-5,000.00	
48	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 3 ADVANCED LOOP									
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	800.0000	-60.00 %	650.0000	-67.50 %	800.0000	-60.00 %	
			4,000.00	1,600.00	-2,400.00	1,300.00	-2,700.00	1,600.00	-2,400.00	
49	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 3A STOP LINE LOOP									
	2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	2,200.0000	-45.00 %	1,932.3300	-51.69 %	2,200.0000	-45.00 %	
			8,000.00	4,400.00	-3,600.00	3,864.66	-4,135.34	4,400.00	-3,600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A060 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008142 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3642
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 MILITARY RD VIC TO AUBURN
 BLACK DIAMOND RD I/C VIC - PAVING
 10A060 (REV. 5-03-2011)
 PROJECT : NH-0018(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELO 6819 S 228TH ST KENT WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
50	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE WR LOOP									
	2.0000	EACH	3,600.0000	1,800.0000	-50.00 %	900.0000	-75.00 %	1,800.0000	-50.00 %	
			7,200.00	3,600.00	-3,600.00	1,800.00	-5,400.00	3,600.00	-3,600.00	
51	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	208.0000	HR	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	9.0000	200.00 %	3.8500	28.33 %	
			624.00	416.00	-208.00	1,872.00	1,248.00	800.80	176.80	
52	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	728.0000	HR	4.0000	4.0000	0.00 %	9.0000	125.00 %	10.0000	150.00 %	
			2,912.00	2,912.00	0.00	6,552.00	3,640.00	7,280.00	4,368.00	
53	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-75.33 %		-56.67 %		6.67 %	
			30,000.00	7,400.00	-22,600.00	13,000.00	-17,000.00	32,000.00	2,000.00	
54	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	1528.0000	HR	45.0000	42.0000	-6.67 %	58.0000	28.89 %	49.0000	8.89 %	
			68,760.00	64,176.00	-4,584.00	88,624.00	19,864.00	74,872.00	6,112.00	
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.			20.02 %		8.70 %		24.55 %	
			22,080.00	26,500.00	4,420.00	24,000.00	1,920.00	27,500.00	5,420.00	
56	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	600.0000	S.F.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	21.0000	5.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
			12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	12,600.00	600.00	12,000.00	0.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
57	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
		L.S.			0.00 %		30.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	6,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	0.00	
58	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	3.0000	EACH	300.0000	500.0000	66.67 %	330.0000	10.00 %	550.0000	83.33 %	
			900.00	1,500.00	600.00	990.00	90.00	1,650.00	750.00	
59	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	7.0000	EACH	600.0000	500.0000	-16.67 %	420.0000	-30.00 %	400.0000	-33.33 %	
			4,200.00	3,500.00	-700.00	2,940.00	-1,260.00	2,800.00	-1,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A060 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008142 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3642
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 MILITARY RD VIC TO AUBURN
 BLACK DIAMOND RD I/C VIC - PAVING
 10A060 (REV. 5-03-2011)
 PROJECT : NH-0018(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELO 6819 S 228TH ST KENT WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
60	ADJUSTING EXISTING JUNCTION BOX									
	7.0000 EACH		250.0000	1,000.0000	300.00 %	180.0000	-28.00 %	450.0000	80.00 %	
			1,750.00	7,000.00	5,250.00	1,260.00	-490.00	3,150.00	1,400.00	
61	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS									
	L.S.				20.00 %		10.00 %		4.00 %	
			5,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	5,500.00	500.00	5,200.00	200.00	
62	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,200.00	5,200.00		5,200.00		5,200.00		
63	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
64	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
65	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.				-80.00 %		-47.00 %		-60.00 %	
			2,500.00	500.00	-2,000.00	1,325.00	-1,175.00	1,000.00	-1,500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,337,801.75	\$1,182,402.24	-11.62%	\$1,208,833.21	-9.64%	\$1,212,971.45	-9.33%	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,337,801.75	\$1,182,402.24	-11.62%	\$1,208,833.21	-9.64%	\$1,212,971.45	-9.33%	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A060 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008142 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3642
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 MILITARY RD VIC TO AUBURN
 BLACK DIAMOND RD I/C VIC - PAVING
 10A060 (REV. 5-03-2011)
 PROJECT : NH-0018(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 18808 SE 257TH ST
 COVINGTON WA 980428394
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			123.40 %
			94,000.00	210,000.00	116,000.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION				
		L.S.			15.50 %
			43,290.00	50,000.00	6,710.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	4420.0000	L.F.	3.5000	3.4000	-2.86 %
			15,470.00	15,028.00	-442.00
GRADING					
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	3594.0000	S.Y.	18.0000	20.0000	11.11 %
			64,692.00	71,880.00	7,188.00
SURFACING					
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	781.0000	TON	18.0000	50.0000	177.78 %
			14,058.00	39,050.00	24,992.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
6	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			4,427.40	4,427.40	
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
7	CRACK SEALING				
		EST.			0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A060 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008142 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3642
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 MILITARY RD VIC TO AUBURN
 BLACK DIAMOND RD I/C VIC - PAVING
 10A060 (REV. 5-03-2011)
 PROJECT : NH-0018(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 18808 SE 257TH ST
 COVINGTON WA 980428394
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 15271.0000	S.Y.	2.8000 42,758.80	6.3000 96,207.30	125.00 % 53,448.50
9	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 920.4000	TON	125.0000 115,050.00	120.0000 110,448.00	-4.00 % -4,602.00
10	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 3509.0000	TON	82.0000 287,738.00	100.0000 350,900.00	21.95 % 63,162.00
11	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		12,078.59	12,078.59	0.00 %
12	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		8,051.06	8,051.06	0.00 %
13	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 54.0000	L.F.	35.0000 1,890.00	75.0000 4,050.00	114.29 % 2,160.00
14	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-7.00	-7.00	0.00 %
15	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-9.00	-9.00	0.00 %
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
16	ESC LEAD 18.0000	DAY	125.0000 2,250.00	10.0000 180.00	-92.00 % -2,070.00
17	INLET PROTECTION 19.0000	EACH	75.0000 1,425.00	70.0000 1,330.00	-6.67 % -95.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A060 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008142 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3642
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 MILITARY RD VIC TO AUBURN
 BLACK DIAMOND RD I/C VIC - PAVING
 10A060 (REV. 5-03-2011)
 PROJECT : NH-0018(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 18808 SE 257TH ST
 COVINGTON WA 980428394
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION						
18	STREET CLEANING					
	90.0000	HR	125.0000	105.0000	-16.00 %	
			11,250.00	9,450.00	-1,800.00	
19	COMPOST SOCK					
	4883.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.8000	16.00 %	
			24,415.00	28,321.40	3,906.40	
20	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL					
	EST.				0.00 %	
			4,500.00	4,500.00		
21	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE					
	4883.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	
			14,649.00	14,649.00	0.00	
TRAFFIC						
22	EXTRUDED CURB					
	1950.0000	L.F.	7.0000	6.0000	-14.29 %	
			13,650.00	11,700.00	-1,950.00	
23	PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB					
	977.0000	L.F.	22.0000	20.0000	-9.09 %	
			21,494.00	19,540.00	-1,954.00	
24	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB					
	600.0000	L.F.	36.0000	20.0000	-44.44 %	
			21,600.00	12,000.00	-9,600.00	
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST					
	3695.0000	L.F.	34.5000	25.1000	-27.25 %	
			127,477.50	92,744.50	-34,733.00	
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31					
	633.0000	L.F.	25.0000	21.5000	-14.00 %	
			15,825.00	13,609.50	-2,215.50	
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21					
	6.0000	EACH	2,530.0000	2,315.0000	-8.50 %	
			15,180.00	13,890.00	-1,290.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A060 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008142 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3642
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 MILITARY RD VIC TO AUBURN
 BLACK DIAMOND RD I/C VIC - PAVING
 10A060 (REV. 5-03-2011)
 PROJECT : NH-0018(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 18808 SE 257TH ST
 COVINGTON WA 980428394
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL				
	8.0000 EACH		2,530.0000	1,865.0000	-26.28 %
			20,240.00	14,920.00	-5,320.00
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10				
	1.0000 EACH		1,000.0000	670.0000	-33.00 %
			1,000.00	670.00	-330.00
30	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER				
	745.0000 L.F.		10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %
			7,450.00	5,960.00	-1,490.00
31	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)				
	3.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	4,000.0000	-20.00 %
			15,000.00	12,000.00	-3,000.00
32	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)				
	135.0000 HR		50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %
			6,750.00	6,750.00	0.00
33	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)				
	EST.				0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	
34	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	89.0000 EACH		30.0000	28.5000	-5.00 %
			2,670.00	2,536.50	-133.50
35	PLASTIC LINE				
	12718.0000 L.F.		1.2000	1.0500	-12.50 %
			15,261.60	13,353.90	-1,907.70
36	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE				
	5116.0000 L.F.		3.0000	1.7000	-43.33 %
			15,348.00	8,697.20	-6,650.80
37	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE				
	52.0000 L.F.		4.0000	4.0000	0.00 %
			208.00	208.00	0.00
38	PLASTIC WIDE LINE				
	991.0000 L.F.		5.0000	2.3900	-52.20 %
			4,955.00	2,368.49	-2,586.51

PS&E JOB NO : 10A060 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008142 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3642
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 MILITARY RD VIC TO AUBURN
 BLACK DIAMOND RD I/C VIC - PAVING
 10A060 (REV. 5-03-2011)
 PROJECT : NH-0018(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 18808 SE 257TH ST
 COVINGTON WA 980428394
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
39	PLASTIC STOP LINE 74.0000	L.F.	9.0000 666.00	13.7500 1,017.50	52.78 % 351.50
40	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 14.0000	EACH	150.0000 2,100.00	110.0000 1,540.00	-26.67 % -560.00
41	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 12.0000	EACH	70.0000 840.00	100.0000 1,200.00	42.86 % 360.00
42	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 18.0000	EACH	30.0000 540.00	23.0000 414.00	-23.33 % -126.00
43	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 0.4000	HUND	300.0000 120.00	320.0000 128.00	6.67 % 8.00
44	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 1.6200	HUND	550.0000 891.00	320.0000 518.40	-41.82 % -372.60
45	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 29294.0000	L.F.	0.2000 5,858.80	0.2500 7,323.50	25.00 % 1,464.70
46	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	57,570.00	62,500.00	8.56 % 4,930.00
47	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM	L.S.	9,000.00	4,000.00	-55.56 % -5,000.00
48	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 3 ADVANCED LOOP 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	800.0000 1,600.00	-60.00 % -2,400.00
49	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 3A STOP LINE LOOP 2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 8,000.00	2,200.0000 4,400.00	-45.00 % -3,600.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A060 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008142 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3642
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 MILITARY RD VIC TO AUBURN
 BLACK DIAMOND RD I/C VIC - PAVING
 10A060 (REV. 5-03-2011)
 PROJECT : NH-0018(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 18808 SE 257TH ST
 COVINGTON WA 980428394
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
50	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE WR LOOP				
	2.0000 EACH		3,600.0000	1,800.0000	-50.00 %
			7,200.00	3,600.00	-3,600.00
51	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	208.0000 HR		3.0000	5.0000	66.67 %
			624.00	1,040.00	416.00
52	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	728.0000 HR		4.0000	10.0000	150.00 %
			2,912.00	7,280.00	4,368.00
53	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
	L.S.				66.67 %
			30,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00
54	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	1528.0000 HR		45.0000	50.0000	11.11 %
			68,760.00	76,400.00	7,640.00
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	L.S.				103.80 %
			22,080.00	45,000.00	22,920.00
56	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	600.0000 S.F.		20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %
			12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00
OTHER ITEMS					
57	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE				
	L.S.				0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00
58	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	3.0000 EACH		300.0000	300.0000	0.00 %
			900.00	900.00	0.00
59	ADJUST CATCH BASIN				
	7.0000 EACH		600.0000	500.0000	-16.67 %
			4,200.00	3,500.00	-700.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/03/2011

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:10

PS&E JOB NO : 10A060 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008142 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3642
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 MILITARY RD VIC TO AUBURN
 BLACK DIAMOND RD I/C VIC - PAVING
 10A060 (REV. 5-03-2011)
 PROJECT : NH-0018(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 18808 SE 257TH ST
 COVINGTON WA 980428394
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
60	ADJUSTING EXISTING JUNCTION BOX				
	7.0000 EACH		250.0000	500.0000	100.00 %
			1,750.00	3,500.00	1,750.00
61	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS				
	L.S.				100.00 %
			5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00
62	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
	EST.				0.00 %
			5,200.00	5,200.00	
63	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
	EST.				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
64	MINOR CHANGE				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
65	SPCC PLAN				
	L.S.				-60.00 %
			2,500.00	1,000.00	-1,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,337,801.75</u>	<u>\$1,584,548.24</u>	<u>18.44%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,337,801.75</u>	<u>\$1,584,548.24</u>	<u>18.44%</u>